RaY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

EnDiE Baza CALVO
Governor
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AR 16 2014

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.
Speaker

I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guilan
155 Hesler Street

Hagatita, Guam 96910

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

P
i

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and th@
local laws applicable to the following position, [ am pleased to transmit the followifig
appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Pa’le Eric Forbes

POSITION: History Representative, Guam Historic Preservation
Review Board

TERM LENGTH:  Four (4) years

TERM SERVED: March 21, 2014 to March 20, 2018

‘The appointment is subject to the consent ot I Lifieslnturan Guiihan. Please schedule a
hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramenlte,

EDDIEBAZA CALVO

1515

Ricardo 1. Bordalle Governor's Complex « Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel: (671)y-372-893 1 « Fax: (67 1Y 477-4826 » governor.guanigoy = calendar.veam.gov
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Ray TENORIO
Lieuternant Governor

EDDIE BAzA CALVO
CGovernor

@%ﬁ'{*ﬂ of the (gfwﬁrmrr of (fg?fm).«

APR 16 2014

Pa’le Eric Forbes

Dear I’a’le Eric Forbes:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. [ hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio
administration, for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as
tfollows:

History Representative, Guam Historic Preservation Review Board
Term length: Four (4) years
Term served: March 21, 2014 to March 20, 2018

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of [ Liheslaturan Gudhan.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing,.

Sensermnente,

EDDIE,B?(A CALVO

Ricardo ). Bordallo Governor’s Complex « Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel: (671)172-8931 » Fax: (671) 477-4826 « governor.guam.gov * calendar.geam.gov
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OFFICE OF T GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of 1 Likesiaturan GGuchan in
accordance with Title 4. Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

NOMINEE INFORMATION - ‘ |
Last Name FORBES First ERIC M.1. Date 03/12/14
Address Apartment/Unit #

City State ~ CUAM zp 96910

Phone E-mail Address _

Position to which Appointment

is Made GUAM HISTORIC REVIEW BOARD, HISTORY DISCTPLINE

}S\{:tgg?u a citizen of the United YESx NO llr‘wgouasr% you autharized to work in YES NO
EDUCATION -

High School  pr. DUENAS MEMORIAL City/State MANGILAQ, GUAM

From FOTT To {9 FEC QD;:dy:JOalie? YES X NO Degree

College SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNILVERSITY City/State SAN FRANCISCO, CALTFORNTA
From 1983 To 1984 Eﬁgd‘ﬁe? YES y NO Degree 34 yistory

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 5cm All ather versions obsolete Lo



EDUCATION

géf,gl;?te GRADUATE THEOLOGICAL UNION City/State ~ BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA
From : To Did you YES NO . Degree ¥ : IVINITY
1986 1990 graduate? X MASTERS - DIVIN
Other )
Degree City/State
Did you
From To graduate? YES NO Degree
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
g) Plresent Position
mployer  CAPUCHIN FRANSICAN ORDER

Address Dates

135 CHALAN KAPUCHINO Held

AGANA HEIGHTS, GUAM 96910

(2) Previous

Employer CAPUCHIN FRANCISAN ORDER Position VICE PROVINCIAL SUPERIOR
135 CHALAN KAPUCHINQ
Address AGARA HEIGHTS, GUAM 96910 BZES DIRECTOR OF FORMATION
(3) Previous FR. DUENAS MEMORIAL SCHOOL Position TEACHER
Employer
Addres P.0. BOX FD Dates
ess HAGATNA, GUAM 96932 Held AUG 1997-JAN 2000
{(4) Previous Position
Employer CAPUCHIN FRANCTSCAN ORDER FORMATION DIRECTOR
. Dates .
Address 135 CHALAN KAPUCHINO Held AUG 1994-JAN1997
AGANA HEIGHTS, GUAM 96910
(5 Prgwous Position
Employer
Dates
Address Held
PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE
Agency Phone
Address
Job Title From: To

[}

Rev 04-2013_v.2.scm All ather versions cbsolete



PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE
Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From; To
PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM)
Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Agency Phone

Address

Jobh Title From: To

TRAINING
Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date

AWARDS

Lzt all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 scm All other versions obhsolete



PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT o
List involvement on a local/national/iinternational level, list organization, activities participated in, offices held:
REFER TO ATTACHMENT

COMMUNITY 7 CIVIC INVOLVEMENT ~ =

List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held

REFER TO THE. ATTACHMENT

PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS -
List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, etc.:

HISTORIA DE LA MISION CAPUCHINA DE GUAM (SPAIN: 2002)
ORIGINS OF PROTESTANTISM ON GUAM, PERSPECTIVES (MARC, U0G:1999)
SAN DIMAS NOVEMNA (TRANSLATED FROM CHAMORRO, 1999)
THE STORY OF THE FIRARS, CAPUCHIN CENTENNTAL (GUAM: 2001)
THE STORY OF MERIZO PARISH (GUAM: 2002)
(REFER TO ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL LISTINGS)

MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACH FORM Dx214)
Branch From To

Rank at Discharge Type of Discharge

Rev. 04-2013 v 2 scm All ather versians obsolele 4k a-
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OTHER INFORMATION

(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court. whether within or without YES
the United States? )

If s, please specify in detail:

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

NOX

Specific infraction committed:

(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or YES
without the United States?

If so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

{3) Have you aver been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by

reason of insanity? VES

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reasan? YES

NOX

NOx

NOX

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental iliness or

affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.5cm All other versions obsolete
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

EROM: ERIC FORBES

IB/[ have no financial interest in any business

7 I do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

i;f V O3 - 18 - (4

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013 v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 6iFage



AFFIDAVIT / DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

|, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) ] have read and reviewed the information contained in

the attached Aopointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; {2) that the matters contained in the

Appointment/Nomination leffer, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am

competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

t declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308} that the foregoing is true

and correct.

Signature ey ¢

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.5ecm

All other versions obsolete
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FR. ERIC FORBES, OFM Cap
St. Fidelis Friary
135 Chalan Kapuchino

MAﬂgana Hexghts,Guam 96910“ o PO S S

671/472-6339 (Tel)
671/472-3335 (Fax)

EDUCATION

1530 Graduate Theological Union
Berkeley, California
Master of Divinity

1984 San Francisco State University
" 7 7 "San Francisco, California
Bachelor of Arts (History)

1980 Fr. Duenas Memonial School
Tai, Guam
High School Diploma

POST GRADUATE STUDIES

1998-9 Saint Bonaventure University
Olean, New York
Franciscan Studies -

1694 Creighton University
Omaha, Nebraska
Pastoral Counseling and Fonmation

PROFESSICNAL EXPERIENCE
2000-present  Vice Provincial (Superior) of Guam and Hawaii

Capuchin Franciscan Order
St Fidelis Friary, Apgana Heights, Guam

. Superior for 25 Capuchin priests and brothers stationed on Guam and
Hawaii -
. Responsible for business office management, NPC finances, personnel

assignments and formation of Capuchin seminarians of Guam and Hawaii

1998-2000  Formation Director/Vocation Director
Capuchin Franciscan Order
St. Fidelis Friary, Agana Heights, Guam

: Responsihle for the training of Capuchin seminariang of Guam and

S -5 24



199820007

1597-1998

1554-1957

1991-1994

© 1991-1952

1990-1521

1590-1991

1990

1585-1986

1981-1982

Hawaii
. Responsible for recruitment of candidates for the Capuchin Order

-»TE-BTGHEI: o e e e K wma ————— e s i s e enet _‘n 0 N —-_ . PPN n -——: —w—n-«m- ———-

Fr. Duenas Memorial School
Tai, Guam
. Taught three classes of American History

Pastor
San Dimas Church, Merizo/San Dionisio Church, Umatac, Guam .

Formation Director/Vocation Director
Capuchin Franciscan Crder
St. Fidelis Friary, Agana Heights, Guam

’ Responsible for training of Capuchin seminanians of Guam and Hawaii
. Responsible for recruiting candidates for the Capuchin Order
Pastor

San Roque Church, San Roque, Saipan

Teacher
Mt. Carmel School, Chalan Kanoa, Saipan
- Tanght 3 classes of Theology

Acting Pastor
San Dimas Church, Meriza/San Dignisio Church, Umatac, Guam

Teacher

Fr. Duenas Memonal School

Tai, Guam

» Taught 3 classes of Scripture

Deacon
St. Gabnel Church
San Francisco, California

Teacher

Fr. Duenas Memorial School

Tai, Guam

. Taught 3 classes of Geography, 1 class of World Histery, 1 class of
Theology and 2 periods of home room

Teacher
San Vicente School



Bamgada, Guam
. Taught 2 classes of Social Studies, 1 class of American History

Guam Office - Congressman A B. Won Pat
Agana, Guam
. General Staff
OTHER ACTIVITIES
2003-present Chaplain, Guam Legislatufe
2001-present Columnist, Pacific Daily News, Agana, Guam
2001-present Chairperson, Religion Rubric, Guampedia (On-Line Encyclopedia)
1994-present Teacher, Bible Study Class, Grlam

1992-present Presenter, Marriage Encounter, Saipan/Guam

. Presented on Marriage Encounter Weekends on Guam, Saipan and
Okinawa
2001 Radio Show Host, KOLG, Guam
2000 Translator, San Dimas Novena (Chamorro to English)
1989 Volunteer Case Workef, Catholic Worker Center, Oakland, California
. Assisted Spanish-speaking clients in obtaining all forms of public
assistance
1088 Volunteer Case Worker, Tenderloin Catholic Center, San Francisco, California
. Visited homebound clients to assess needs
1986 Volunteer Parish Visitor, St. Joseph the Worker Church, Berkeley, California
. Visited Spanish-speaking homes of parishioners on behalf of parish office
PUBLISHED WORKS

*The Story of San Dlimas Parish” in San Dimas Dedication Booklet (Guam : 2002)

Historia-de 1a Mision de Guam de los Capuchinos Espanoles (Pamplona, Spain : Curia
Provincial, 2001)

“The Story of the Friars” in Capuchin Centennial Booklet (Agana, Guam : 2001)
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“The Onigins of Protestantism on Guam” in Guam History :Perspectives (vol. I) (MARC,'UOG :
1957)

e MEMBERSHIPS oo o e ”w_ [ U

2000-present Southeast Asian Pacific Capuchin Conference (Treasurer)
2000~present College of Consultors, Archdiocese of Agana _
1997-present Presbyteral Council, Archdjocese of Agana

1991-1994  College of Consultors, Diocese of Chalan Kanoa
1579-1980 Department of Youth Affairs Board

1879-1980  Guam Criminal Justice Planning Agency Board
1978-1979 4" Guam Youth Congress (Speaker)

1977-1978 - 3™ Guam Youth Congress (Vice Speaker)

1976-1977 2™ Guam Youth Congress

PRESENTATIONS

2003 Speaker, Mamried Couples Seminar, Archdiocese of Agana

2002 Lenien Retreat, Chancery Staff, Amhdiocese of Agana

2002 Survey of the Old Testament, Religious Education Office, Archdiocese of Agana
2002 Main Speaicer, Catholic Pro-Life Walk |

2002 Speaker, Staff Seminar, Parole Cffice

2001 Panelist, Protestant Centennial of Guam, UQG

2001 Speaker, Staff Seminar, Guam Nurses Association

2000 “The Origin, Meaning and History of Family Names in the Marianas”

Micronesian Studies Seminar Series 2000, UOG

1999 “The Origin, Meaning and History of Family Names in {he Marianas™
- CNMI Humanities Council Seminar Series, Saipan
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RESEARCH INTERESTS

. Chamorro Genealogy

. | Marianas History, Sparﬁsh-Era

LANGUAGES

. Speaks, reads and writes English, Chamorro, Spanish
. Reads French, Latin



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility. Guam 96921

March 27, 2014

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

N }
NAME: | Eric FORBES

pATE OF BIRTH: ||| FINGERPRINT#: | [N

m The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rulies and reguiations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL QFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERALLAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

<2 By Direction: angela
Fhe absence of an original GUAM POLICE FRED E BORDALLOQO, JR.
seal invalidates this police clearance. Chief of Police

REY INEL 04/242012



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center » 120 West O'Brien Drive « Hagatha, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449
Fax (671) 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: ERIC E FORBES

SSH: D4 GUAM DL# _Dale of Birth: _

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following resulls of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A. X{  No Case Found A. X]  NoCase Found
B3. 1. Criminal Case No. B. 1. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4, Criminal Case No, 4. Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page T of 1 L Civil Record:  Page 1 of 1

Request for further information mayv be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday, §:00 am. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays.. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 03/27/2014 | DANIELLE T. ROSETE

Clerk of Court .
4 ) A7

By: TAMMY LCPINAULA

' Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: CJTW

The absence of an
original Court Seal
invalidates this
document





